RESOLUTION NO. 16-

RESOLUTION OF THE MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS RE-APPOINTING CHARLES MORSE AGRICULTURAL COMMISSIONER AND SEALER OF WEIGHTS AND MEASURES

WHEREAS, on February 14, 2012, the Board of Supervisors appointed, via Resolution No. 12-036, Charles Morse as the County Agricultural Commissioner and the County Sealer of Weights and Measures; and

WHEREAS, such appointments, by statute, have a four-year term and expire at the conclusion of that term; and

WHEREAS, presently the powers of Agricultural Commissioner and County Sealer of Weights and Measures are vested in one individual; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has adopted a job description and/or class specification by Resolution 82-019, and amendments thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mendocino County Board of Supervisors that:

- (1) Charles Morse is hereby re-appointed Agricultural Commissioner, effective February 14, 2016.
- (2) Charles Morse shall be re-appointed for a four-year term in accordance with sections 2121 and 2122 of the Food and Agricultural Code of the State of California.
- (3) Charles Morse is re-appointed County Sealer of Weights and Measures, effective February 14, 2016.
- (4) Charles Morse shall be re-appointed for a four-year term in accordance with section 12200 of the Business and Professions Code of the State of California.

The foregoing Resolution introduced by Supervisor , seconded by Supervisor , and carried this day of , 2016, by the following vote:

WHE	EREUPON, the Chair declared	said Resolu	tion adopted and SO ORDERED.
ATTEST:	CARMEL J. ANGELO Clerk of the Board		GJERDE, Chair ocino County Board of Supervisors
	Deputy	I hereby certify that according to the provisions of Government Code Section 25103, delivery of this document has been made.	
APPROVED AS TO FORM: KATHARINE L. ELLIOTT Acting County Counsel		BY:	CARMEL J. ANGELO Clerk of the Board
			Deputy

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: